Arun District Council, Civic Centre, Maltravers Rd
Littlehampton, West Sussex, BN17 5LF
www.arun.qov.uk

In line with flexible working arrangements, | occasionally send emails outside of working hours. If
this arrives outside your normal working hours, please do not feel compelled to respond
immediately.
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From: peter sonntag

Sent: 26 February 2025 22:20

To: Julie Grieves <Julie.Grieves@arun.gov.uk>

Subject: Re: Planning Decision on FG/152/24/HH : The Old Flint House

CALITHGN. This email originated from outside of the organisation. You should take extra care when clicking
links or opening attachments - if you are unsure the content is safe contact the IT Helpdesk before clicking
or opening.

ARUN DISTRICT COUNCIL FG/152/24/HH



Perfect, thankyou Julie,
Kind regards

Pete Sonntag BA Hons Dip’ Arch

Wiy pelesonntag.oo.uk

The content of this email is confidential and intended for the recipient specified in message only. Please do not
share any part of this message with any third party without written consent of the sender. If you received
this message by mistake, please reply to this message and follow with its deletion.

On 26 Feb 2025, at 15:40, Julie Grieves <julig.Grisves@arun. gov.uk> wrote:

Good afternoon Pete,

All ok here, hope things are ok with you?

With regards to the above application and car port, if the development is under 100sgm, it won'’t
be CIL Liable. Looking at the CIL Form 1, it appears that it is and therefore there is nothing else
you will need to do.

Regards,

Julie Grieves,
Senior CIL Officer, Planning

T: 01903 737947
E: iudis grisves@arun qov.uk

Arun District Council, Civic Centre, Maltravers Rd
Littlehampton, West Sussex, BN17 5LF
WWW. arun. gov. uk

In line with flexible working arrangements, | occasionally send emails outside of working hours. If
this arrives outside your normal working hours, please do not feel compelled to respond
immediately.
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From: peter sonntag |

Sent: 26 February 2025 14:55
To: Julie Grieves <iulie Grieves@arun.gov.uk>
Subject: Planning Decision on FG/152/24/HH : The Old Flint House

CAUTHON: This email originated from outside of the organisation. You should take extra care when clicking
links or opening attachments - if you are unsure the content is safe contact the IT Helpdesk before clicking
or opening.

ARUN DISTRICT COUNCIL FG/152/24/HH



Good afternoon Julie,
Hope you are well.
Our planning application for a carport has been approved.

Is there any CIL bits and pieces we need to submit to you before we start?
Kind regards

Pete Sonntag BA Hons Dip’ Arch

v pelesonniag.so.uk

The content of this email is confidential and intended for the recipient specified in message only. Please do not
share any part of this message with any third party without written consent of the sender. If you received
this message by mistake, please reply to this message and follow with its deletion.

Begin forwarded message:

From: <plamning raspongsas@arun. aov. uk>
Subject: Planning Decision on FG/152/24/HH : The Old Flint House

Date: 26 Februari 2025 at 14:03:43 GMT

Please find the decision notice attached. We would be grateful if you would provide feedback on the
service you have received from the planning department by completing our on line
survey hitps:/fwww il arun.gov.uk/planning-customer-sunvey/

httpsr/Awaw anin Zov ik

DX 57406 Littlehampton

You can view Arun District Council's Privacy Policy from hiips:/ A arun 2oy ukipbacy-poticy

Important Notice This e-mail is intended exclusively for the addressee and may contain information that is confidential and/or privileged. If you
are not the intended recipient (or authorised to receive it for the addressee), please notify the sender and delete the e-mail immediately; using,
copying, or disclosing it to anyone else, is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Any views, opinions or options presented are solely those of
the author and do not necessarily represent those of Arun District Council. The information in this e-mail may be subject to public disclosure
under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, therefore we cannot guarantee that we will not provide the whole or part of this e-mail to a third
party. The Council reserves the right to monitor e-mails in accordance with relevant legislation. Whilst outgoing e-mails are checked for
viruses, we cannot guarantee this e-mail is virus-free or has not been intercepted or changed and we do not accept liability for any damage
caused. Any reference to "e-mail" in this disclaimer includes any attachments.
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Important Notice This e-mail is intended exclusively for the addressee and may contain information that is confidential and/or privileged. If
you are not the intended recipient (or authorised to receive it for the addressee), please notify the sender and delete the e-mail
immediately; using, copying, or disclosing it to anyone else, is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Any views, opinions or options
presented are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of Arun District Council. The information in this e-mail may
be subject to public disclosure under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, therefore we cannot guarantee that we will not provide the
whole or part of this e-mail to a third party. The Council reserves the right to monitor e-mails in accordance with relevant legislation. Whilst
outgoing e-mails are checked for viruses, we cannot guarantee this e-mail is virus-free or has not been intercepted or changed and we do
not accept liability for any damage caused. Any reference to "e-mail" in this disclaimer includes any attachments.

ARUN DISTRICT COUNCIL FG/152/24/HH



